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CO-EDITOR’S NOTE

Date: July 20, 2023

Dear Readers,

It is with great pleasure and enthusiasm that I welcome you to the latest edition of the Atishay Kalit
Journal. As the Co-Editor-in-Chief, I am delighted to present to you an assortment of inventive research articles,
thought-provoking analyses, and innovative contributions from distinguished scholars and researchers around
the country.

This issue is a demonstration of the commitment of our contributors, reviewers, and editorial board
members who continually strive for excellence in advancing knowledge within their respective fields. Their
dedication to rigour and integrity ensures that each publication in Atishay Kalit upholds the highest standards
of academic research and knowledge.

In this volume, we are privileged to showcase an array of research papers covering diverse disciplines,
addressing critical issues, and presenting fresh perspectives. The contents range from fundamental theoretical
explorations to practical applications with real-world implications. It is our hope that this compilation will not
only expand the boundaries of existing knowledge but also inspire future researchers, scholars and the academic
community for further investigation and engagement in these areas of research.

As we continue to evolve, we are continuously refining our review processes and adopting best practices
to maintain the integrity and quality of the articles we publish by plagiarism report, authors are responsible for
their work with integrity. We encourage transparency and fairness in peer review, providing constructive feedback
to authors to enhance their contributions and foster intellectual growth.

I'would like to express my heartfelt gratitude to our esteemed reviewers who devote their time and expertise
to critically assess the submissions, offering valuable insights that elevate the quality of the published work.
Your dedication to maintaining the high standards of academic integrity is pivotal to the success of Atishaykalit.

Furthermore, I extend my appreciation to the authors for entrusting us with their research. Your efforts are
shaping the future of academia and leaving a lasting impact on your respective fields.

To our readers, thank you for your continued support and interest in Atishaykalit. Your enthusiasm and
engagement inspire us to strive for excellence in serving the academic community.

Finally, I invite researchers, scholars, and academics from all disciplines to submit their original research
works with publication expenses to Atishay Kalit in the given timeline for Lotus and Rose issue. For more
details contact: ritapratap32@gmail.com or +91-9314631852. By sharing your insights and discoveries with
us, you contribute to the vibrant exchange of ideas and the advancement of knowledge across the globe.

Thank you for being an integral part of our academic journcy. We look forward to your continued
participation and support as we endeavour to make Atishay Kalit an even more influential platform for scholarly
discourse.

Wishing you an insightful and rewarding reading experience.

Sincerely,

Dr. Shashi Goel
Co-Editor-in-Chief, Atishay Kalit
UGC Care Approved



CONTENTS

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Co-editor s Note
Body Image Impact on Women by Social Media
TRASF Tt TAMR o3l § Tegang

B.R. Ambedkar’s Contribution to Social Development of India

Evolution and Growth of International Organisations
India and America : An Emerging Relationship

Newspaper Coverage of Competitive Exams in India-
Empowerment or Enslavement?

In the Shadow of Sanctions: Bolstering Iran-China Relations
and Implications for India

The Role of Government Intervention In Securing Low Cost
Affordable Healthcare Services

IR | &S Rl TSI

Bollywood, Hindutva, and the Politics of Hate: An Analysis of
‘The Kerala Story’

Social Stature of Women in D.H. Lawrence’s The Rainbow:
A Study

Transgressing Borders: Globalization Views and London’s
Immigrants in Zadie Smith’s White Teeth

Dalit Resistance: A Social Function in the Era of Caste
Xenophobia

(Re)locating the Self: Dalit of Urban Space in Dalpat Chauhan’s
Frozen Blood

Changing Selves: Making Lesbian Identity of Suniti Namjoshi

Breaking the Surveillance: A Feminist Critique on Patriarchal
Panopticism of Power Politics in Nawal El Saadawi’s The Fall
of Imam

The Portrayal of Contemporary Women in Jhumpa Lahiri’s
Novel The Lowland

Dr. Shashi Goel
Dr. Shashi Goel

. HaeH fag

Dr. Ved Parkash
Dr. Kavita

Dr. Vikas
Dr. B. Saroja

Chitresh Shrivastva
Dr. Suparna Naresh

Joinal Hussain Laskar
Alamgir Hussain

Dr. Babu Lal Devanda

. 95 foe
. HHdT S

Sufal Bepari

Krishna Kumar Sharma
Dr. Kanwar Pal Singh

V. Kowsalya

Rohini S.
Dr. S. Jayalakshmi

Dr. Asha Balachandran

Abhay Leonard Ekka

G Meshak Devakaram
Dr. K.S. Anish Kumar

Divyani Sharma
Dr. Swati Chauhan

il

14

20
26
31

39

46

54

60

70

75

31

86

95

102



iv

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.
24.

25.
26.

27.

28.

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

34

35.

36.

37.

Negotiating Environment: A Study of Ruskin Bond’s
The Cherry Tree

Indian Ethos, Expressions and Sensibility in the Diasporic
Context: A Study of Indianness in Anita Rau Badami’s
Tamarind Mem

Exploring the Inner and Outer Worlds: A Journey of
Self-Realization

Existence as Dissension in Nayomi Munaweera’s What
Lies Between Us

Representation of Female Masculinity in Octavia Butler’s
Wild Seed

Reconsidering Nation and Nationalism

Disintegration and Survival Tactics in Anita Desai’s Where
shall we go this Summer

The English Literature Paradox in India

Quest for Feminine Self: A Study of Contemporary Retellings
of Mahabharata

Post-COVID New Normal: Challenges and Opportunities in
Higher Education in India

Shared Culture for Cosmopolitan Identity: A Critique of
Amit Chaudhuri’s Afternoon Raag

Potency in Reading Stories: A Therapeutic Understanding

Farmers in Cinematic Frame: A Study of Select Bollywood Movies
A Psychoanalytic Study of Munshi Premchand’s “Idgah”

African Desires for Inclusion in Nadine Gordimer’s The Pickup

War’s Aftershocks and Resilience: An Analysis of Deborah
Ellis’ Parvana’s Journey

Art of Controlling Loss: A Critical Exploration into Select
Literary Responses

Contextualizing the Silence over Words in Undertow

Magic Realism, Multiperspectivity and Path to Self Actualization
in Salman Rushdie’s Haroun and the Sea of Stories

Things Fall Apart as a Feminist Reading by Chinua Achebe

ATISHAY KALIT

Dr. Ramyabrata
Chakraborty

Enamul Kabir Pasa

Dr. Praveen K. Anshuman
Dr. Satyendra Kumar

Ferusheya J. Jaflin
Dr. A. Linda Primlyn

S. Lavanya
Dr. V. Sangeetha

Dr. Kaustav Chakraborty

S. Lilly
Dr. Sivachandran

Dr. .M. Khairdi
Dr. Pragti Sobti

Dr. Gore Vitthal
Gangadharrao

Ancy A.
V. Virgin Nithya Veena

Dr. Shreyasee Datta
Dr. Vikas Lathar

Dr. Rakesh Kumar
Dr. Giftsy Dorcas E.

LekshmiP. S.
Dr. R. Janatha Kumari

Dr. Chitra Thrivikraman
Nair

Maitreyee Borthakur
Udeshna Tai

Ms. Dhriti Rana
Dr. Mayur Chhikara

Dr. Christy Paulina J.
Abdul Rasheed P.
Dr. Clemencia Mary A.

108

113

119

126

132

138
143

149
155

161

171

176
184
189
197
203

208

213

218

226



Contents

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.
44.

45.

46.

47.

48.
49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

Evidence of marginalisation, discrimination and humility in
The Palace of Illusions: A retelling of Hindu epic Mahabharata
by Chitra Banerjee Divakaruni

The Makeup of Cosmetic Advertisements

Study of Implicatures in The Birthday Party and
The Homecoming by Harold Pinter

The Hairy Ape and The White Tiger: Studying the Reciprocal
Dehumanising Relationship Between the Proletariat and the
Bourgeoisie

Kaleidoscopic Portrayal of Nature : An Insight into Peter
Handke’s Repetition

Narrative of Silence/s in Abdulrazak Gurnah’s Admiring Silence

Nullification Through Non-systemic Litrary Resistance to
Depression’s Biopolitics in Sad Girls Subcultural Poetry

Embodiment and Posthuman Care: Deconstructing Traditional
Binaries in Bicentennial Man and Frankenstein

A Study on Young Adults’ Stance in Politics in Veronica Roth’s
Divergent Trilogy

Subaltern Gender Discrimination: Male Chauvinism in Girish
Karnad’s Nagamandala

Green Tea Negotiations: New Historicism in a New Tea Coup

Sita as A Progressive Character: A study of Two
Contemporary Novels

Glocal Representation of Immigrants’ Experiences in Jhumpa
Lahiri’s “Mrs. Sen’s”

Understanding Commodification and Sexual Slavery of Women
through the Practice of Bride-buying: A Study of Dalip Kaur
Tiwana’s And Such is Her Fate

Unfurling the Malayaraya Culture: A Cultural Reading of
Kocharethi: The Araya Woman

Sylvia Plath, The Doomed Poet: A Psychological Probe
into Select Works

Anatomization Of Culture Shock In Adichie’s “The Thing
Around Your Neck”

The Struggle for Identity in Ruskin Bond’s The Room on the
Roof: A Study of Rusty’s Journey of Self-Discovery

Rashmi Verma
Dr. Geeta Sharma

Dr. Panchali Mukherjee
Ms. Niva Merin Xavi

Mr. Ranjit S. Kadam
Dr. Rajaram S. Zirange

Sahanur Zakaria
Barbhuiya

Neethu A. Nair
Dr. N.U. Lekshmi

Dr. R. Devanand

N. Jessie
Dr. A. Rathina Prabhu

Pummy Sharma
Quleen Kaur Bijral

Rinupriya K.
Dr. Preetha C.

Dr. P. Sakthivel
Dr. NK. Vivekanandhan

Pardeep
Ayushi Saini

Dr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi

Pragya Sharma

231

237

243

251

256

262
269

275

283

291

296
303

309

Dr. Anupriya Roy Srivastava

Dr. Bhavna Sharma
Dr. Sunita Rani

Dr. Anju, E.A.
Dr. Afsal Jamal, P.
C. Ambiga

Dr. A. Selvalakshmi
Dr. Abha Dayal

314

322

327

333

338



vi

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

63.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

Reflection of Religious Intolerance Violence and Brutality in
the Novel A Suitable Boy

Cohesion in ESL Students’ Spontancous Texts

Falsifying the Myths of Hijra and Marriage: A Study of Mahesh
Dattani’s Play ‘Seven Steps Around the Fire’

The Ultimate Agency For Autonomy of Female Voices: Public
Trials as Unmitigable Patriarchal Setups in Select Indian Literature

Class Maintaining and Class Changing Derivational Noun
Suffixes in Bodo

Code Switching inthe Classroom Interaction: A Study
Social Issues as Represented in the novel Dainee?

The Medicinal Plants and Herbs that are used in the Bodo Society
(With Special Reference to Sonitpur District)

Systematic Review of Unethical Pro-Organizational Behaviour
on Employee Emotion And Work-Life Conflict

THBTEST TR foiT it weTITSIR qfiied ; To/eM | T STeaed
HfeareT 9 ot Toiet § Afeen fomst
ITITE Tl TRk HRER & ®9 | T Fosehet Ta0

Assessing the Status of Communication Gap viz-a-viz Citizens
and Understanding the Connectivity perspective of the Digital
India in J&K

Institutional Repositories in India: An Overview

Horticulture Development in Goa: A Geographical Perspective

Contours of Asian Geopolitics post US exit from Afghanistan:
An Indian Perspective

Prospective Uncertainty of Ground Water Availability and
its Impact on Future Course of Sustainable Development
with Specific Reference to Haryana State

ATISHAY KALIT

Preeti
Dr. Ravi Kumar Mishra

Swadha Bhartia
Anil Sehrawat
R.C. Sharma

Dr. Kanwar Pal Singh
Anjana S.
Dr. Rujab Muchahary

Mr. Khwmta Narzary
Dr. Bhoumik Ch. Baro

Nihirbili Lahary
Dr. Bijitgiri Basumatary

Jyotika Narzary
Bandana Basumatary
Dr. Bijitgiri Basumatary

Unnikannan P Santhosh
Kumar

Dr. Chetna Jaiswal

Dr. Narsingh Kumar

. = ST
1. Y@ A
<. Hifa T

Dr. Monisa Qadiri
Umer Igbal

Dr. Ashok L. Kolambikar

Dr. Dadapir M. Jakati
Lyianna Fernandes

Dr. Ashwani Arya
Dr. Sanjeev Kumar

Bharti

344

349

355

362

370

376

381

389

397

406

413

418

423

433

440

448

454



Contents

73.

74.

75.

76.

7.

78.

79.

80.

81.

32.
83.

34.

85.

86.

Kharwals and Salt Manufacturing: A Study of Sambhar
Salt Lake Town

Domestic Violence against Women in Medieval Kashmir:
An Expression through Poetry

Abrogation of Article 370 Aftermath: The Changed Scenario,
Popular Reaction and Discontent

Indus Valley Civilization: A Historical Study on the Religious
Beliefs and Practices of the Indus People

A Research Review of the Theories of States Formation in
Ancient India

Partition and Migration: A Historical Analysis of Bangladesh’s
Religious Demography (1872-2001)

Lithice Objects from Middle Ghaggar Basin with Special
Reference to Sri Ganganagar District, Rajasthan

Sir Tej Bahadur Sapru : A Pioneer of Constitutionalism in
British India

TR g o1 Tfdaiae Aee

Jibaner Jharapata : Sarala Devi Chaudhurani’s Life and Works

Strengthening Pillars of Indian Democracy: A Way Forward

Diaspora: A Conceptual Analysis
(With Special Reference to The Kind Of Diaspora)

The Ideological Similarities Between Sakuntala and Kannaki
from The Abhijfianasakuntalam and The Cilappatikaram
Respectively: A Retrospection from Psychological Perspective

Concept of Human Rights in Ancient Indian Literature

Shabir Ahmad Punzoo

Wasim Rahman Bhat

Sunil Kumar
Dr. Pravat Ranjan Sethi

Miss Nidhi Gogoi

Ms. Sweta
Dr. Parduman Singh
Dr. Amit

Dr. Dip Sankar Naiya

Dr. Samunder

vii

466

472

480

488

492

497

505

Prof. Manmohan Kumar (Retr.)

Dr. Rakhi Yadav

<. foagam fam
A TRAT

Arundhuti Bhattacharjee

Dr. Shaizy Ahmed
Mr. Praveen Singh

Prakhar Pandey

Karabi Sarmah

Dr. Rakesh Mohan
Nautiyal
Dr. Deepti Bagwari

511

515

520
525

531

537

545






