## ATISHAY KALIT

A U.G.C. Care Listed Peer Reviewed and Refereed International Bilingual Research Journal of Humanities, Social Science & Fine-Arts

LOTUS (July-December) Vol. 10, Pt. B, Sr. 18, Year 2023

ISSN 2277-419X RNI-RAJBIL01578/2011-TC

**PART-I** 

Chief Editor:

Dr. Rita Pratap (M.A. Ph.D.)

Co-Editors:

Dr. Shashi Goel (M.A., Ph.D., Postdoc.), Prof. S.D. Mishra (M.A., Ph.D., Postdoc.)

Mailing Address:

Dr. Rita Pratap ATISHAY KALIT

C-24, Hari Marg, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur-302017

Mobile: 9314631852

**INDIA** 

## **CO-EDITOR'S NOTE**

**Date: July 20, 2023** 

## Dear Readers.

It is with great pleasure and enthusiasm that I welcome you to the latest edition of the Atishay Kalit Journal. As the Co-Editor-in-Chief, I am delighted to present to you an assortment of inventive research articles, thought-provoking analyses, and innovative contributions from distinguished scholars and researchers around the country.

This issue is a demonstration of the commitment of our contributors, reviewers, and editorial board members who continually strive for excellence in advancing knowledge within their respective fields. Their dedication to rigour and integrity ensures that each publication in Atishay Kalit upholds the highest standards of academic research and knowledge.

In this volume, we are privileged to showcase an array of research papers covering diverse disciplines, addressing critical issues, and presenting fresh perspectives. The contents range from fundamental theoretical explorations to practical applications with real-world implications. It is our hope that this compilation will not only expand the boundaries of existing knowledge but also inspire future researchers, scholars and the academic community for further investigation and engagement in these areas of research.

As we continue to evolve, we are continuously refining our review processes and adopting best practices to maintain the integrity and quality of the articles we publish by plagiarism report, authors are responsible for their work with integrity. We encourage transparency and fairness in peer review, providing constructive feedback to authors to enhance their contributions and foster intellectual growth.

I would like to express my heartfelt gratitude to our esteemed reviewers who devote their time and expertise to critically assess the submissions, offering valuable insights that elevate the quality of the published work. Your dedication to maintaining the high standards of academic integrity is pivotal to the success of Atishavkalit.

Furthermore, I extend my appreciation to the authors for entrusting us with their research. Your efforts are shaping the future of academia and leaving a lasting impact on your respective fields.

To our readers, thank you for your continued support and interest in Atishaykalit. Your enthusiasm and engagement inspire us to strive for excellence in serving the academic community.

Finally, I invite researchers, scholars, and academics from all disciplines to submit their original research works with publication expenses to Atishay Kalit in the given timeline for Lotus and Rose issue. For more details contact: <a href="mailto:ritapratap52@gmail.com">ritapratap52@gmail.com</a> or +91-9314631852. By sharing your insights and discoveries with us, you contribute to the vibrant exchange of ideas and the advancement of knowledge across the globe.

Thank you for being an integral part of our academic journey. We look forward to your continued participation and support as we endeavour to make Atishay Kalit an even more influential platform for scholarly discourse.

Wishing you an insightful and rewarding reading experience.

Sincerely, **Dr. Shashi Goel** Co-Editor-in-Chief, Atishay Kalit UGC Care Approved

## **CONTENTS**

	Co-editor's Note	Dr. Shashi Goel	ii
1.	Body Image Impact on Women by Social Media	Dr. Shashi Goel	1
2.	भारतेन्दुयुगीन हिन्दी समाचार पत्रों में राष्ट्रवाद	प्रो. सर्वदमन मिश्र	5
3.	B.R. Ambedkar's Contribution to Social Development of India	Dr. Ved Parkash Dr. Kavita	14
4.	Evolution and Growth of International Organisations	Dr. Vikas	20
5.	India and America : An Emerging Relationship Dr. B. Saroja		26
6.	Newspaper Coverage of Competitive Exams in India- Empowerment or Enslavement?	Chitresh Shrivastva Dr. Suparna Naresh	31
7.	In the Shadow of Sanctions: Bolstering Iran-China Relations and Implications for India Joinal Hussain Last Alamgir Hussain		39
8.	The Role of Government Intervention In Securing Low Cost Affordable Healthcare Services  Dr. Babu Lal Devand		46
9.	पाकिस्तान में क्षेत्रवाद की राजनीति	डॉ. सुरेन्द्र सिंह डॉ. ममता डांगी	54
10.	Bollywood, Hindutva, and the Politics of Hate: An Analysis of 'The Kerala Story'	Sufal Bepari	60
11.	Social Stature of Women in D.H. Lawrence's The Rainbow: A Study	Krishna Kumar Sharma Dr. Kanwar Pal Singh	65
12.	Transgressing Borders: Globalization Views and London's Immigrants in Zadie Smith's White Teeth	V. Kowsalya	70
13.	Dalit Resistance: A Social Function in the Era of Caste Xenophobia	Rohini S. Dr. S. Jayalakshmi	75
14.	(Re)locating the Self: Dalit of Urban Space in Dalpat Chauhan's Frozen Blood	Dr. Asha Balachandran	81
15.	Changing Selves: Making Lesbian Identity of Suniti Namjoshi	Abhay Leonard Ekka	86
16.	Breaking the Surveillance: A Feminist Critique on Patriarchal Panopticism of Power Politics in Nawal El Saadawi's The Fall of Imam	G. Meshak Devakaram Dr. K.S. Anish Kumar	95
17.	The Portrayal of Contemporary Women in Jhumpa Lahiri's Novel The Lowland	Divyani Sharma Dr. Swati Chauhan	102

iv ATISHAY KALIT

18.	8. Negotiating Environment: A Study of Ruskin Bond's Dr. Ramyabrata Chakraborty		108
19.	9. Indian Ethos, Expressions and Sensibility in the Diasporic Enamul Kabir Context: A Study of Indianness in Anita Rau Badami's Tamarind Mem		113
20.	Exploring the Inner and Outer Worlds: A Journey of Self-Realization	Dr. Praveen K. Anshuman Dr. Satyendra Kumar	119
21.	istence as Dissension in Nayomi Munaweera's What es Between Us  Ferusheya J. Jaflin Dr. A. Linda Primlyn		126
22.	2. Representation of Female Masculinity in Octavia Butler's S. Lavanya Wild Seed Dr. V. Sangeetha		132
23.	. Reconsidering Nation and Nationalism Dr. Kaustav Chakrabe		138
24. Disintegration and Survival Tactics in Anita Desai's Where S. Lilly shall we go this Summer Dr. Sivachandran		•	143
25.	. The English Literature Paradox in India Dr. I.M. Khairdi		149
26.	6. Quest for Feminine Self: A Study of Contemporary Retellings Dr. Pragti Sobti of Mahabharata		155
27.	Post-COVID New Normal: Challenges and Opportunities in Higher Education in India	Dr. Gore Vitthal Gangadharrao	161
28.	Shared Culture for Cosmopolitan Identity: A Critique of Amit Chaudhuri's Afternoon Raag	Ancy A. V. Virgin Nithya Veena	171
29.	Potency in Reading Stories: A Therapeutic Understanding	Dr. Shreyasee Datta	176
30.	Farmers in Cinematic Frame: A Study of Select Bollywood Movies	Dr. Vikas Lathar	184
31.	A Psychoanalytic Study of Munshi Premchand's "Idgah"	Dr. Rakesh Kumar	189
32.	2. African Desires for Inclusion in Nadine Gordimer's The Pickup Dr. Giftsy Dorcas E.		197
33.	War's Aftershocks and Resilience: An Analysis of Deborah Ellis' Parvana's Journey	Lekshmi P. S. Dr. R. Janatha Kumari	
34.	Art of Controlling Loss: A Critical Exploration into Select Literary Responses	Dr. Chitra Thrivikraman Nair	208
35.	Contextualizing the Silence over Words in Undertow	Maitreyee Borthakur Udeshna Tai	213
36.	Magic Realism, Multiperspectivity and Path to Self Actualization in Salman Rushdie's Haroun and the Sea of Stories	Ms. Dhriti Rana Dr. Mayur Chhikara	218
37.	Things Fall Apart as a Feminist Reading by Chinua Achebe	Dr. Christy Paulina J. Abdul Rasheed P. Dr. Clemencia Mary A.	226

Contents

38.	8. Evidence of marginalisation, discrimination and humility in The Palace of Illusions: A retelling of Hindu epic Mahabharata by Chitra Banerjee Divakaruni  Rashmi Verm Dr. Geeta Sha		231
39.	The Makeup of Cosmetic Advertisements	Dr. Panchali Mukherjee Ms. Niva Merin Xavi	237
40.	. Study of Implicatures in The Birthday Party and Mr. Ranjit S. The Homecoming by Harold Pinter Dr. Rajaram		243
41.	The Hairy Ape and The White Tiger: Studying the Reciprocal Dehumanising Relationship Between the Proletariat and the Bourgeoisie	Sahanur Zakaria Barbhuiya	251
42.	Kaleidoscopic Portrayal of Nature : An Insight into Peter Handke's Repetition	Neethu A. Nair Dr. N.U. Lekshmi	256
43.	Narrative of Silence/s in Abdulrazak Gurnah's Admiring Silence Dr. R. Devanand		262
44.	Nullification Through Non-systemic Litrary Resistance to Depression's Biopolitics in Sad Girls Subcultural Poetry	N. Jessie Dr. A. Rathina Prabhu	269
45.	Embodiment and Posthuman Care: Deconstructing Traditional Binaries in Bicentennial Man and Frankenstein	Pummy Sharma Quleen Kaur Bijral	275
46.	A Study on Young Adults' Stance in Politics in Veronica Roth's Divergent Trilogy	Rinupriya K. Dr. Preetha C.	283
47.	Subaltern Gender Discrimination: Male Chauvinism in Girish Karnad's Nagamandala	Dr. P. Sakthivel Dr. N.K. Vivekanandhan	291
48.	Green Tea Negotiations: New Historicism in a New Tea Coup	Pardeep	296
49.	Sita as A Progressive Character: A study of Two Contemporary Novels	Ayushi Saini Dr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi	303
50.	Glocal Representation of Immigrants' Experiences in Jhumpa Lahiri's "Mrs. Sen's"	Pragya Sharma Dr. Anupriya Roy Srivasta	309 va
51.	Understanding Commodification and Sexual Slavery of Women through the Practice of Bride-buying: A Study of Dalip Kaur Tiwana's And Such is Her Fate	Dr. Bhavna Sharma Dr. Sunita Rani	314
52.	Unfurling the Malayaraya Culture: A Cultural Reading of Kocharethi: The Araya Woman	Dr. Anju, E.A.	322
53.	Sylvia Plath, The Doomed Poet: A Psychological Probe into Select Works	Dr. Afsal Jamal, P.	327
54.	Anatomization Of Culture Shock In Adichie's "The Thing Around Your Neck"	C. Ambiga Dr. A. Selvalakshmi	333
55.	The Struggle for Identity in Ruskin Bond's The Room on the Roof: A Study of Rusty's Journey of Self-Discovery	Dr. Abha Dayal	338

vi ATISHAY KALIT

56.	Reflection of Religious Intolerance Violence and Brutality in the Novel A Suitable Boy	Preeti Dr. Ravi Kumar Mishra	
57.	Cohesion in ESL Students' Spontaneous Texts	Swadha Bhartia Anil Sehrawat R.C. Sharma	349
58.	Falsifying the Myths of Hijra and Marriage: A Study of Mahesh Dattani's Play 'Seven Steps Around the Fire'	Dr. Kanwar Pal Singh	355
59.	2. The Ultimate Agency For Autonomy of Female Voices: Public Anjana S. Trials as Unmitigable Patriarchal Setups in Select Indian Literature		362
60.	Class Maintaining and Class Changing Derivational Noun Suffixes in Bodo	Dr. Rujab Muchahary	370
61.	Code Switching inthe Classroom Interaction: A Study	Mr. Khwmta Narzary Dr. Bhoumik Ch. Baro	376
62.	Social Issues as Represented in the novel Dainee?	Nihirbili Lahary Dr. Bijitgiri Basumatary	381
63.	The Medicinal Plants and Herbs that are used in the Bodo Society (With Special Reference to Sonitpur District)	Jyotika Narzary Bandana Basumatary Dr. Bijitgiri Basumatary	389
64.	Systematic Review of Unethical Pro-Organizational Behaviour on Employee Emotion And Work-Life Conflict	Unnikannan P Santhosh Kumar Dr. Chetna Jaiswal Dr. Narsingh Kumar	397
65.	एचआईवी और लिंग का मनोसामाजिक परिप्रेक्ष्य : राजस्थान से एक अध्ययन	डॉ. चेतना जायसवाल	406
66.	सुमित्रानंदन पंत की रचनाओं में महिला विमर्श	डॉ. रेखा वशिष्ठ	413
67.	उत्तराखंड की सांस्कृतिक धरोहर के रूप में लोक चित्रकला ऐपण	सरिता पाण्डे डॉ. प्रीति गुप्ता	418
68.	Assessing the Status of Communication Gap viz-a-viz Citizens and Understanding the Connectivity perspective of the Digital India in J&K	Dr. Monisa Qadiri Umer Iqbal	423
69.	Institutional Repositories in India: An Overview	Dr. Ashok L. Kolambikar	433
70.	Horticulture Development in Goa: A Geographical Perspective	Dr. Dadapir M. Jakati Lyianna Fernandes	440
71.	Contours of Asian Geopolitics post US exit from Afghanistan: An Indian Perspective	Dr. Ashwani Arya Dr. Sanjeev Kumar	448
72.	Prospective Uncertainty of Ground Water Availability and its Impact on Future Course of Sustainable Development with Specific Reference to Haryana State	Bharti	454

Con	tents		vii
73.	Kharwals and Salt Manufacturing: A Study of Sambhar Salt Lake Town	Shabir Ahmad Punzoo	466
74.	Domestic Violence against Women in Medieval Kashmir: An Expression through Poetry	Wasim Rahman Bhat	472
75.	Abrogation of Article 370 Aftermath: The Changed Scenario, Popular Reaction and Discontent	Sunil Kumar Dr. Pravat Ranjan Sethi	480
76.	Indus Valley Civilization: A Historical Study on the Religious Beliefs and Practices of the Indus People	Miss Nidhi Gogoi	488
77.	A Research Review of the Theories of States Formation in Ancient India	Ms. Sweta Dr. Parduman Singh Dr. Amit	492
78.	Partition and Migration: A Historical Analysis of Bangladesh's Religious Demography (1872–2001)	Dr. Dip Sankar Naiya	497
79.	Lithice Objects from Middle Ghaggar Basin with Special Reference to Sri Ganganagar District, Rajasthan	Dr. Samunder Prof. Manmohan Kumar (	505 Retr.)
80.	Sir Tej Bahadur Sapru : A Pioneer of Constitutionalism in British India	Dr. Rakhi Yadav	511
81.	गूगोर दुर्ग का ऐतिहासिक महत्व	डॉ. शिवकुमार मिश्रा नवीन गहलोत	515
82.	Jibaner Jharapata : Sarala Devi Chaudhurani's Life and Works	Arundhuti Bhattacharjee	520
83.	Strengthening Pillars of Indian Democracy: A Way Forward	Dr. Shaizy Ahmed Mr. Praveen Singh	525
84.	Diaspora: A Conceptual Analysis (With Special Reference to The Kind Of Diaspora)	Prakhar Pandey	531
85.	The Ideological Similarities Between Śakuntalā and Kannaki from The Abhijñānaśākuntalam and The Cilappatikāram Respectively: A Retrospection from Psychological Perspective	Karabi Sarmah	537
86.	Concept of Human Rights in Ancient Indian Literature	Dr. Rakesh Mohan Nautiyal Dr. Deepti Bagwari	545